## acier | GRADUATE SCHOOL

We appreciate your participation in the life of the Adler Graduate School (AGS). Your gift will support the ongoing development and continuous improvement of our educational programs and community initiatives, allowing AGS to fulfill its vision.

#### **OUR MISSION**

Preparing mental health and human service professionals with a strong Adlerian foundation to foster encouragement, collaboration, and a sense of belonging to the individuals, families, and the culturally diverse communities they serve.

#### **OUR VISION**

The Adler Graduate School will be a leader in empowering and developing mental health and human service professionals to transform society through social interest in action.

### WHERE YOUR SUPPORT WILL GO

**Founders Spirit Fund:** This fund supports ongoing program development, faculty growth, scholarships, and community outreach programs ensuring that Adler Graduate School continues to impact countless lives in the communities our graduates serve, fostering a better future for all, for years to come.

**I.D.E.A. Diversity Scholarship Fund:** This fund supports our dedication to inclusivity, diversity, equity, and accessibility by enhancing diversity in mental health fields. Along with financial support, this scholarship champions those with firsthand experiences of marginalization, fostering a community committed to societal justice.

**Open Donation Fund:** A fund to support the expansion and continuous improvement of Adler Graduate School.

**Social Interest in Action Fund:** This fund supports innovative Adlerian-inspired solutions to address ever-changing contemporary challenges with programming and community engagement projects that not only respond to emerging cultural and societal shifts but also empower mental health professionals to provide unparalleled mental health care to all corners of the map, ensuring individuals and communities adapt, flourish, and prosper.

**Capital Improvement/Building Fund:** The Capital Improvement/Building Fund supports ongoing capital improvements to Adler Graduate School's physical facility and technology, and contributes to accelerating retiring the mortgage to our Minnetonka campus.

# acier | graduate school

edicate my donation to one or ore of the following programs	<ul> <li>Founders Spirit Fund</li> <li>Ev Haas Scholarship Fund</li> <li>Social Interest in Action Fund</li> </ul>
and initiatives:	
	Capital Improvement/Building Fund
	I.D.E.A. Diversity Scholarship Fund
	Open Donation Fund
Contributor(s):	
Address:	
Preferred Phone Number: ()	Email:
I/We wish	to pledge \$overyear(s)
to the Adler Graduate School. I/We will fulfill this pledge according to the following plan (please select):Full pledge amount enclosed as cash or check	
Other payment preference/method (please explain)	
If using c	redit card: Card Type:DISCOVER
Master CardVISAAmerica	n Express Card number:
Expiration date:3	B-digit security code:Name on
card:Billing address and zip code:	
Signature:	Date://

Your donation is tax deductible, as we are a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization. Please mail this form to our address below, or email this form to AGS President Solange Ribeiro at Solange.Ribeiro@alfredadler.edu

Adler Graduate School | 10225 Yellow Circle Drive Minnetonka MN, 55343 Phone: 612-861-7554 | Fax: 612-861-7559

